

## **Philippine Medical Association**

Member	:	World Medical Association (WMA)
Co-Founder	;	Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO) Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)
Secretariat	:	PMA Bldg., North Avenue, Quezon City 1105 Telephone Nos.: (632) 929-7361; 929-6366; 926-2447 Fax: (632) 929-6951 Mobile: (Membership Hotline) 0917-8221357 Emails: <u>info@philippinemedicalassociation.org</u> ; <u>philmedas@yahoo.com</u> Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

## MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2017-06-05-001

то	:	ALL PRESIDENTS OF COMPONENT MEDICAL SOCIETIES, SPECIALTY DIVISIONS, SUBSPECIALTY AND AFFILIATE SOCIETIES
SUBJECT	:	REQUEST FOR DONATIONS FOR MARAWI CITY VICTIMS
DATE :		JUNE 5, 2017

Dear Colleagues:

Greetings from the Philippine Medical Association!

The PMA Committee on Medical Missions and PMA Committee on Emergency and Disaster would like to ask your generous support (in kind or in cash) for our member doctors and the communities affected by the Marawi siege.

Please send your donations to the PMA Office Secretariat C/o Ms. Liezl Mendigo or make your deposit to Union Bank West Avenue Branch Checking Account #000-480-012-106, Account name: PMA Disaster Fund. Kindly email copy of deposit slip to philmedas@yahoo.com C/o Ms. Liezl Mendigo for recording purposes.

Thank you for your generosity.

Yours truly,

IRINEO C. BERNARDO III, M.D.

President